
WABCO

Cilindro de mando 421 410
Operating Cylinder

421 410 / 1 / 05.94
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Bestellnummer
Part Number

Hub
Stroke
in mm

Arbeitsdia-
gramm bei

Force
diagram at

A = Federkraft
A = spring

force

B = Kolbenkraft
B = piston force

a 1 a 2 b

421 410 020 0 45 4,5 bar 100 N 180 N 300 N

421 410 021 0 25 4,5 bar  30 N  60 N 300 N

421 410 023 0 25 4,5 bar  30 N  60 N 300 N

421 410 025 0 25 4,5 bar  42 N  79 N 308 N

421 410 038 0 25 7,3 bar 140 N 210 N 470 N

421 410 039 0 25 4,5 bar  30 N  60 N 300 N

421 410 040 0 16 6,0 bar 180 N 300 N 400 N

421 410 041 0 45 4,5 bar 100 N 180 N 300 N

421 410 052 0 25 4,5 bar  30 N  60 N 300 N

421 410 054 0 45 4,5 bar 100 N 180 N 300 N

421 410 059 0 30 4,5 bar  65 N 130 N 300 N

421 410 066 0 45 4,5 bar 100 N 180 N 300 N

421 410 071 0 25 4,5 bar  30 N  60 N 300 N

421 410 072 0 25 4,5 bar  88 N 206 N 300 N

421 410 078 0 55 6,0 bar  60 N 300 N 400 N

421 410 079 0 55 4,5 bar  60 N 100 N 290 N

421 410 080 0 45 4,5 bar 200 N 300 N 300 N

Technische Daten / Technical Data:

Betriebsdruck
Operating pressure max. 8 bar *)

Kolbenhub
Piston stroke

siehe Tabelle
see table

Kolbendurchmesser
Piston diameter

Ø 30 mm

Thermischer Anwendungsbereich
Operating temperature range

- 40°C bis / to + 80°C *)

Zulässiges Medium
Permissible medium

Luft
air

Gewinde des Leitungsanschlusses
Port thread size

siehe Tabelle
see table

Gewicht
Weight

0,3 kg *)

Propósito:
Ajustar la bomba de inyección del
combustible a la posición cero cuando
funcionan el freno del motor u otros equipos.

Requisitos para la instalación:
Para hacer posible el pivotamiento, el cilindro
debe montarse con un perno que atraviese
la orejeta de montaje de la carcasa. Las
mismas modificaciones se insertan
directamente en la biela de mando.
La biela del pistón debe encontrarse
conectada al equipo accionado.
Al montar el cilindro de mando debe tenerse
la precaución de que el tope mecánico (el
tope de limitación de carrera) quede fuera
del cilindro, y de que el cilindro no quede
expuesto a una radiación térmica elevada.
El aire comprimido debe suministrarse por
medio de una conexión de manguera flexible.

Purpose:
To adjust the fuel injection pump to the zero
position upon actuation of the engine brake
or other equipment.

Installation Requirement:
To allow pivoting, the cylinder must be
installed with a bolt through the housing
mounting lug. Same modifications are
directly inserted into the actuating rod.
Piston rod must be connected to the
actuated equipment.
Care must be taken when the actuating
cylinder is installed so that the mechanical
stop (stroke limiting stop) lies outside of the
cylinder, and that the cylinder is not exposed
to high heat radiation.
The compressed air must be supplied via a
flexible hose connection.

*) Ver comentarios para la desviación
*) For deviation see comments

Diagrama de fuerzas / Force diagram:



WABCO

Cilindro de mando 421 410

 421 410 / 2 / 05.94

Operating Cylinder

 Instalación / Installation:
 Tipo 1

 Tipo 1. 1

 Tipo 2   Tipo 3

Bestellnummer
Part Number

Type

Anschluß / Port Abmaße / Dimensions
Gewich
Weight
in kg

Bemerkungen
Comments

für
Schlauch
for hose

M10 x 1 L 1 L 2 D 1 D 2 D 3

421 410 020 0 1 5 x 3 172 124,5 M8 M8 Ø 12 0,5

421 410 021 0 2 5 x 3 116 100 Ø 6 Ø 6 Ø 12 0,3

421 410 023 0 2. 1 5 x 3 153 24 M6 M6 Ø 9 0,3

421 410 025 0 2 X 116 100 Ø 6 Ø 6 Ø 12 0,3

421 410 038 0 3 X siehe Einbaumaße / see Installation 0,49

421 410 039 0 2. 2 X 116 16 Ø 6 M8 Ø 12 0,3

421 410 040 0 2. 3 X 112 25 M6 M6 Ø 12 0,23

421 410 041 0 1. 1 X 172 110 Ø 6 M8 Ø 12 0,5

421 410 052 0 2. 1 5 x 3 120 25 M6 M6 - 0,3

421 410 054 0 1 5 x 3 172 120 M8 M8 Ø 12 0,5  mit Faltenbalg / with gaiter

421 410 059 0 2. 1 X 153 24 M6 M6 Ø 9 0,3
 mit Faltenbalg / with gaiter
 -25°C bis / to +120°C

421 410 066 0 1 X 172 120 M8 M8 Ø 12 0,5

421 410 071 0 2. 1 5 x 3 117 16 M8 M8 - 0,3

421 410 072 0 2. 2 X 116 16 Ø 6 M8 Ø 12 0,3  -20°C bis / to +80°C

421 410 078 0 1 X 150 132 M6 M8 - 0,42  -35°C bis / to +80°C

421 410 079 0 1. 1 M12x1,5 163 134 Ø 8 M8 Ø 12 0,5  max. 10 bar

421 410 080 0 4 4 x 3 siehe Einbaumaße / see Installation 0,63

 Tipo 2. 1

 Tipo 2. 3

 Tipo 2. 2

  Tipo 4


